## FILED 5/14/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 02558-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



## Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

42749 Highway 27, Davenport, Florida 33837 PH: (863) 424-2839 FX: (863) 424-3336

May 14, 2020

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Docket No. 20190071-WS, Application for Staff-Assisted Rate Case in Polk County by Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

Commission Clerk:

Per the terms of Commission Order No. PSC-2020-0118-PAA-WS, issued April 20, 2020, in the above-mentioned docket, this letter is to notify the Commission that Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc. has adjusted its books in accordance with the order referenced above. The adjustments will be reflected in the Utility's 2020 Annual Report when filed.

Respectfully submitted,

ernande Jennifer Hernande Utility Supervisor

Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

Cc: Jeff Small, OCBOA Consulting, LLC